Australian MODEL RAILWAY Magazine

ARTICLES
35 Class, The NSWGR NN/
4718, Weathering Diesels:
49 Class, Prototype file
5190, Modelling
80 Class Diesel, Titivating the
A Garden Recipe
A Streamlined R Class?
Acrylics — Simple Techniques for Rolling Stock,
Weathering with
ADG60, More Tractive Effort for the Eureka
Align that Coupler!
Australian National EL Class
Australianising a Left-Hand Drive Car
‘Australianising’ Tillig Turnouts
BCH Hopper and its Brethren, H is for Hopper —
Development of the
Beyond the Fence
Boolarra (Victoria)
Country Fire Authority
Dandenong
Dean
Mirboo North
Myrtleford
Somerville (Victoria)
Trucks
Tyabb (Victoria)
Westall (Victoria)
Yarck (Victoria)
Newlyn (Victoria)
Blacksmiths, Getting into O-Scale —
Building R White & Sons
Bonding Delrin
Booking Back
Boolarra (Victoria), Beyond the Fence -
Branchline Ramblings
Spring was in the Air
Visible Staging
“Why Now?” | Hear You Ask
Every Picture Tells a Story
Do As | Say Not As | Do
Ramblings about Branchline Ramblings
Buffing/Diaphragm Plate, Build a Working
Build a Locomotive Rerailer
Build a Working Buffing/Diaphragm Plate
Build an Australian Style Sawmill
Building a Model Workbench for $7.00
Building a Simple Photographic Diorama
Building Penrose Gorge
Building Scenery with Fibreglass
Bulldogs, Last of the
Capertee Valley, Lineside -
Changing Locomotive Numbers
Changing Point Frog Polarity
Cheap Reference Photo Display
CL, Sound for the Austrains
Colour Light Signalling Systems on the Victorian
Railways - Part 1
Colour Light Signalling Systems on the Victorian
Railways — Part 2
Comment
The Power of the Internet
Realism versus Reality
Times have Changed
Exhibition Musings
Just Who Is ‘The Modeller?
‘Ramblings’ Rambles On
Notable Anniversaries
Brake Van or Guard's Van
The ‘Fifth Dimension’
Is Anyone Listening Over There?
Conventions
Remembering our Beginnings
Construct a DCC Decoder Tester

Constructing a Victorian Private Owner HY wagon —

The APM

272/36
267/30
270/40
27027
264/28
262/41
269/24

265/29
266/31
263/32
271/34
266/52
264/47

263/37

268/30
262/40
266/25
265/28
267/35
272/29
264/34
27127
269/26
270/26
263/34
273/30

262/26
238/55
268/36
268/30

262/36
263/29
264/56
265/42
266/32
267/48
273/32
266/30
273/32
270/32
264/54
264/46
268/37
263/33
262/46
273/59
272/31
264/45
264/54
265/38

265/22

267/24

262/3
263/3
264/3
265/3
266/3
267/3
268/3
269/3
270/3
27113
272/3
273/3
273/60

267/44

INDEX

VOLUME 23

Compiled by AMRM Staff
Issues 262-273
2007-2008
Editor lan Dunn
Managing Editor Bob Gallagher
Production Editor James Mclnerney
Issue Numbers
No.262 February 2007

No.263 April 2007
No.264 June 2007
No.265 August 2007
No.266 October 2007
No.267 December 2007
No.268 February 2008
No.269 April 2008
No.270 June 2008
No.271 August 2008
No.272 October 2008
No.273 December 2008

Issue number quotes first, then page number

Constructing a Victorian Railways NN Ballast
Hopper

Container Wagons, Modelling the Silverton SQBF

Conversion Chart, HO Scale Metric Dimensions

Country Fire Authority, Beyond the Fence -

Crane, Reuse and Recycle — Goods Yard

Creating Realistic Australian Scenery

Dandenong, Beyond the Fence -

DCC Decoder Tester, Construct a

DCC, SPUD for

Dean , Beyond the Fence -

Delrin, Bonding

Depots to Model, Loco

Diaphragm Plate, Build a Working Buffing/

Diaphragms, Making Realistic Coach

Digital, Martindale Creek Goes

Diorama, Building a Simple Photographic

Display Stand, Quick

Display, Cheap Reference Photo

Don't Forget the Roof!

Dressing up a Corner

East Tamar Addendum

EL Class, Australian National

Fallplates, Mind the Gap 2 - Locomotive

Fuel Depot Tanks, Reuse and Recycle — Country

Garden Railway

Garden Recipe, A

Getting into O-Scale - Building R White & Sons
Blacksmiths

H is for Hopper — Development of the BCH Hopper
and its Brethren

HO Scale Imperial Dimensions Conversion Chart

HO Scale Metric Dimensions Conversion Chart

Hopper Wagons, Prototype File —
NSW Goninan-built WTY/NGTY/NGPF

Hopper, Constructing a Victorian Railways
NN Ballast

HY wagon — The APM, Constructing a Victorian
Private Owner

Improving the Original Trainorama VLX

It's Not Hard to Make Turnouts

Keep the Trains Rolling

Last of the Bulldogs

Laying Straight Track

263/22
270/23
264/41
262/40
273/60
266/26
266/25
273/60
272/33
265/28
238/55
264/42
273/32
269/23
262/42
264/46
270/30
264/54
269/55
271/30
272/32
271/34
268/34
273/33
262/34
262/41

262/26

263/37
263/33
264/41

273/42

263/22

267/44
265/26
265/34
262/37
262/46
270/25

Lineside
David Dunn and Warren Miller
Capertee Valley
Wolgan Valley Railway
Loco Depots to Model
Magic Toilet Block
Make a Cockatoo or Two
Make a Photo Reference File
Make a Searchlight Signal - Driven by a Picaxe
Making Acid-free Soldering Flux
Making Realistic Coach Diaphragms
Managing your Model Railway Inventory
Martindale Creek Goes Digital
Mind the Gap 2 - Locomotive Fallplates
Mirboo North, Beyond the Fence -
Model Gallery
NSW Coil Steel Wagons
NSW Railway Buildings
Gawler
Queensland Live Steam
Hobsons Bay 2007
Sydney Terminal — Central Electric
New South Wales Scenes
NSW ‘Early Days’ Rolling Stock
Rolling Stock, NSW ‘Early Days’
Gallery — Hobson’s Bay 2008
Hobson’s Bay 2008, Gallery -
Epping (NSW) Exhibition
NSWGR inTT
TT,NSWGRin
Model Railway Clubs in Australia — 2008 Listing
Model Railway Layouts
Barcoola
Forby2 Junction
West of the Divide
Workshop
Smaldon Curve
Shelley
Time & Patience
Wallaville
Fairfield
East Tamar
Pelican Inlet & Wombat Ridge Steam Navigation
& Tramway Company
Chinaman’s Creek
Modelling 5190
Modelling the Silverton SQBF Container Wagons
Modelling Victorian Railways Tank Wagons
More Tractive Effort for the Eureka AD60
Mould a Rock Face
Myrtleford, Beyond the Fence -
Near Enough Sitting Cars for the Indian Pacific,
Ghan & Overland
NSWGR Pre-Cast Concrete Station Buildings —
Modelling the PC1
Modelling the Pc2
NSWGR WS Bulk Wheat Wagon —
Prototype & Model
NSWGR'’s O Scale Model Railways
Ore Car, Quick ‘n’ easy Pilbara
Ore Cars, Pilbara
Organic Track Cleaning
Pacific National Queensland
Pacific National Queensland’s Wagon Fleet
Paint Tin to Rainwater Tank
Parrallel Running in Victoria — a ‘Might-have-been’
Penrose Gorge, Building
Photo Reference File, Make a
Pilbara Ore Cars
Polarity, Changing Point Frog
Pour in the Weight
Preston, Tribute to Ron
Prototype File
NSW Goninan-built WTY/NGTY/NGPF
Hopper Wagons
49 Class

267/47
273/59
272/33
264/42
264/48
263/31
273/24
269/28
262/43
269/23
270/33
262/42
268/34
267/35

271/32
264/55
262/60
263/30
265/40
266/39
268/40
269/38
269/38
270/36
270/36
272/34
273/40
273/40
273/61

267117
262117
265117
269/16
263117
264117
268/16
266/17
270/16
271/16

272/16
273/16
27027
270/23
268/24
266/31
264/52
272/29

27124

269/31
272124

264/32
273/34
272/30
272/31
266/24
266/33
266/36
264/29
271/29
268/37
273/24
272/31
264/45
269/56
262/44

273/42
270/40



QR National 262/30
QR National Standard Gauge Rolling Stock 267/40
QR Traveltrains 264/24
Quick 'n’ easy Pilbara Ore Car 272/30
Quick Display Stand 270/30
R Class, A Streamlined 269/24
Rainwater Tank, Paint Tin to 264/29
Realistic Sound for Australian Locomotives 264/36
Recycled Rolling Stock 267/29
Rerailer, Build a Locomotive 266/30
Resistance Soldering Explained 267/32
Retro Review — Tri-ang Suburbans 271/44
Reuse and Recycle - Country Fuel Depot Tanks ~ 273/33
Reuse and Recycle - Culvert 272/53
Reuse and Recycle - Goods Yard Crane 273/60
Ride Control 267/36
Rock Face, Mould a 264/52
Roll Out Your Roadbed 273/63
Rolling Stock, QR National Standard Gauge 267/40
Rolling Stock, Recycled 267/29
SAR Steam, Styrene & RTR Chassis = 264/40
Sawmill, Build an Australian Style 270/32
Scenery, Creating Realistic Australian 266/26
Searchlight Signal - Driven by a Picaxe, Makea ~ 269/28
‘See-through’ T Class 273/26
Shelf Model Railway, Storage 273/28
Silent Running 270/60

Sitting Cars for the Indian Pacific, Ghan & Overland,

Near Enough 271/24
Soldering Explained, Resistance 267/32
Soldering Flux, Making Acid-free 262/43

Soldering Whitemetal Made Easy — The Berg's WS 264/30

Somerville (Victoria), Beyond the Fence - 264/34
Sound for Australian Locomotives, Realistic 264/36
Sound for the Austrains CL 265/38
SPUD for DCC 272/33
SQBF Container Wagons, Modelling the Silverton  270/23
Square — A Handy Tool, The Double Combination  267/46
Station Buildings — Modelling the PC1,

NSWGR Pre-Cast Concrete 269/31
Storage Shelf Model Railway 273/28
Styrene & RTR Chassis = SAR Steam 264/40
Superintendent's Notebook

A Long Way From Home 265/27

A Real Tip Truck 266/29

Acts of God 267/28

Disputed Territory 262/62

Fatal Refreshments 271/28

Milepost 270 273/25

The Bus 263/54

The Telegraph 270/31

The Train That Broke 268/33

Tulana Downs 264/50

Up No.93 269/25
T Class, ‘See-through’ 273/26
Tank Wagons, Modelling Victorian Railways 268/24
The Double Combination Square — A Handy Tool ~ 267/46
The NSWGR NN/35 Class 272/36
The Queensland Echo 263/26
The Vexed Question of Wheels 268/31
Titivating the 80 Class Diesel 264/28
Toilet Block, Magic 264/48
Track Cleaning, Organic 266/24
Track, Laying Straight 270/25
Tracklaying: Across the Baseboard Joint 264/50
Tri-ang Suburbans, Retro Review — 271/44
Tribute to Ron Preston 262/44
Trucks, Beyond the Fence - 271/27
Tulana Downs, Superintendent’s Notebook - 264/50
Turnouts, It's Not Hard to Make 265/34
Tyabb (Victoria), Beyond the Fence — 269/26
US to Australian Wire Size Conversion Table 267/65
Vale

Ronald George Preston 262/44

Max Russell 263/52

Fred Gill 266/47

Peter Ziegler 268/52

Bill Webb 268/51

Stan Filsell 269/48

Fyfe Thorpe 270/59

Ron Sebbens 270/59

Vale continued

Bachmann 271/54
Berg, George 271/54
Dr John Timothy St Leger (Tim) Moss 272/52
Dr William Lesley (Bill) Baker 272/52
Leggett, Peter 273/56
Huxtable, John 273/57
VLCX444 - Detail Hound 265/56
VLX, Improving the Original Trainorama 265/26
Weathering Diesels: 4718 267/30
Weathering with Acrylics — Simple Techniques for
Rolling Stock 265/29
Weight, Pour in the 269/56
Westall (Victoria), Beyond the Fence — 270/26
Wheels, The Vexed Question of 268/31

Whitemetal Made Easy — The Berg's WS, Soldering 264/30

Workbench for $7.00, Building a Model 264/54
WS Bulk Wheat Wagon -
Prototype & Model, NSWGR 264/32

WS, Soldering Whitemetal Made Easy - The Berg'’s 264/30

Yarck (Victoria), Beyond the Fence — 263/34
PLANS
NSWGR Pc2 Station Building 272/25
WS Wheat Wagon 264/33
REVIEWS
47 class in R&H Transport livery. Trainorama 264/57
Adjusting Auscision Couplers 271/28

All-Metal, Self-Centring ‘WHISKER' Couplers. Kadee 265/45
Steam Action and Power on the Move; audio CDs.

Peter Nielsen 265/46
Pure Steam Sounds audio CD. Dave Innes 269/40
Austrains X class in Freight Victoria colour scheme 263/42
Australian National EL Class Co-Co Diesel-electric

locomotive. Auscision 271/36
Bachmann E-Z Command 5A power booster 264/60
Bachmann E-Z Command Walk-Around

Companion & Connector sockets 264/60
BCH, BWH & VHBY Hopper wagons in HO Scale.

Tom’s Hobbies 263/41
State Rail Authority of NSW NQIW 13.72m (45ft)

bogie container wagon in HO. Auscision Models ~ 270/50
Bogie Freight Wagons of Victoria 1871 to 1979

AA-MM; Norm Bray and Peter J Vincent.

Brief History Books 262/53
Visions of the Victorian Railways. A Photographic

Tribute from 1854-1980 by the late Gerald Dee.

ARHS-Vic Division 263/42
Bogie Freight Wagons of Victoria 1871-1979 NC-ZZ;

by N Bray & PJ Vincent. Brief History Books 264/58
Cowra: A Rail Enthsiast's Album by Lawrance Ryan.

Railmac Publications 264/59

Australian Railwayman; From Cadet Engineer to
Railways Commissioner by Ron Fitch. Rosenberg 264/61
Country Railway Stations — New South Wales —

Part 6. Train Hobby Publications 265/43
Country Railway Stations Victoria — Part 6.
Train Hobby Publications 265/45

2008 Australian Model Railway Magazine Calendar 265/45
Steam in the Otways — From the Collection of

Norman W de Pomeroy. Train Hobby Publications  265/46
Victorian Signalling — by Accident or Design?

by Peter Fisher. ARHS 265/46
Super Power on the Victorian Railways 4-8-4 H class

Pocono Heavy Goods Locomotive. Train Hobby ~ 265/46
44 —The World Down Under by R.G. Preston.

Published by Eveleigh Press 266/45
Railway Portraits by Robert & Bruce Wheatley.

WriteLight Pty Ltd 267/49
Timmy and Tammy'’s Train of Thought by Oliver Chin,

illustrated by Heath McPherson. Inmedium Inc.  267/54
Country Branch Lines Victoria, Bowser-Everton and

Beechworth-Bright. Train Hobby Publications 267/54

A History of WAGR Passenger Carriages by

Bill Gray and Andrew May. Published by Bill Gray 267/55
Locomotive Profile, Victorian Railways N class

Mikado 2-8-2 Light Lines Locomotive. Train Hobby 267/55
Rail Motors & Brake Vans of Victoria a brief history by

Norm Bray and Peter J Vincent. Brief History Books 268/50

Locomotive Profile NSW 30 class 4-6-4 Tank
Locomotive. Train Hobby Publications
A History of the South Australian Railways.
Ron Stewien & Malcolm Thompson. ARHS Victoria 270/44
Under the Wires. NSW 45 & 46 Class Electrics.
Train Hobby Publications 270/44
Country Branch Lines Victoria Wodonga-Tallangatta-
Cudgewa (part four). Train Hobby Publications 270/49
Locomotive Profile — New South Wales ‘30T’ class
4-6-0 Tender Locomotive. Train Hobby Publications 270/49
Rails Through The Bush: Timber and Firewood
Tramways & Railway Contractors of WA. Adrian
Gunzburg & Jeff Austin. Rail Heritage WA
2009 Australian Model Railway Magazine Calendar.
SCR Publications 272/46
BP645MP Cordless Battery Soldering Iron by Weller.
Cooper Hand Tools 268/42
Australian locomotive and rollingstock add-on packs
for Microsoft Train Simulator. Team-Alco 263/43
NCE BACH-DSL DCC Decoder by NCE Corporation.

270/43

271/38

Model Railway Craftsman 262/51
Hare Accessory Decoder by DCC Specialties.

Gwydir Valley Models 264/57
Uhlenbrock Intellisound DCC locomotive Decoder.

All Aboard Modellbahn 264/57
multiMOUSE Digital Command Control System by

Roco. TES Wholesalers 265/43

Vector Zero Two twin controller. Morley Controllers  265/48
Dual function signal controller/occupancy detector.

Kestrel ModelCraft 267/55
Uhlenbrock Intellibox-IR Digital Command Control

System. All Aboard Modellbahn 268/43
Couplers, Adjusting Auscision 271/28
CR/AN/ASR CL/CLF/CLP class diesel-electric

locomotive in HO scale. Austrains 262/48
Advertising Sign Decals by Signs of All Kinds 269/47
Duha steel products loads. Samples from eTrains  265/47
Fast Tracks Turnout Template and Jig.

Gwydir Valley Models 273/48
Ferguson model TE farm tractor in HO scale by

Wiking. Branchline 267/49
Ford Customline ambulance in HO scale.

Weico Models 268/50

Ford Zephyr Six sedan in HO scale. Weico Models  265/45
Freight wagon destination card brackets (ME30) in HO

scale. Model Etch 268/49
Great Northern & West Coast Railway T class

locomotives in HO scale. Austrains 268/44
Handcrafted Palm Trees. Gwydir Valley Models 266/44

Hi-Cube Transport 20' Containers in HO. Auscision 270/45

IRD-R Infra-red Detector. Sidetracked Electronics  266/44
Ken Fishley’s 1960s VR Steam Action DVD.

Channel 5 Productions 269/41
VR GH Bulk Grain Wagon (5-pack) body kit. HO.

VR Products 262/52

N scale Victorian Railways K class steam locomotive

kit. Badger-bits 263/46
NSWGR KB Bulk mail van by Hawksmoor Model

Railway HO Kits 263/46
‘Bunyip’ Hut kit in HO scale by Railmotor Models ~ 264/59
Electric winch kit for O scale. Crow River Products.

Christmas Every Day 264/61
Wolgan Valley Railway ‘Dreadnought’ bogie open

wagon kit in HO. The Balmain Drawingbaord 266/42

NSWGR U Open Wagon kit in HO. Casula Hobbies 266/42
SAR DWF four-wheel louvered van kit in N.

SAR N Scale Detailers 266/45
VR J Class 2-8-0 steam locomotive kit in HO.

Steam Era Models 267/50
SRA/Freightcorp NQZA container wagon by

Hawksmoore Model Railway HO Kits. Casula 267/54
SAR 8'6" wheelbase, narrow gauge underframe kit.

Model Etch 268/42
SAR S bogie sheep wagon, etched kit in HO.

Model Etch 268/46

VR S class bogie flat wagon kit in HO. VR Products 268/47

VR C van kit in N scale by Spirit Design 268/49
NSW 620/720 Class Diesel Train kit in N scale.
Peter Boorman’s Workshop 271/39

Victorian Railways KQ Container Wagon conversion

kit in HO. VR Products 271/40



Mt Newman 115 tonne ore car kit in HO by Strath
Hobbies. End of the Line Hobbies 271/41
NSWR 45 Class kit in N. Peter Boorman’s Workshop 271/42
NSWGR Grain Shed kit in HO. Keiran Ryan Models 271/42
NSWGR Relay Hut kit in HO.
The Balmain Drawingboard
Etched SAR Sf four-wheel Sheep Wagon kit in HO.
Model Etch
Massoth Rolling Road. All Aboard Modellbahn
Mechanism for BGB SAR 900 class A1A-A1A diesel

272/43

273/49
267/49

kit in HO. End of the Line Hobbies 269/41
NCE Switch-8 Accessory Decoder by NCE Corp.

Model Railroad Craftsman 265/44
NEXGEN Mk 6 Digital Resistance Soldering

System by C.T.0.A.N. Electronics 272/42
NGPF Wheat Wagon by Auscision Models 273/45

Noch Track Cleaner (60157). All Aboard Modellbahn267/52
NSW 49 class diesel-electric locomotive in HO by
Trainorama 270/42
NSW Railways r-t-r K open wagon in N. Aust-N-Rail 268/49
NSWGR 45 class locomotive in N. Aust-N-Rail 273/48
NSWGR 45ft Louvred Vans by On Track Models ~ 273/46
NSWGR NN & C35 class 4-6-0 Locomotives in HO.
Austrains

NSWR 47 Class locomotive review Addendum
NSWR HO scale loco numbers etch by Model Etch.

272/38
262/54

Sample Gwydir Valley Models 265/44
NSWSRA WSC sleeper carrying wagon. Imported

by Trainmaster. Sample Gwydir Valley Models 267/52
Paper Creek paper texture sheets. Model Railroad

Craftsman 262/54
Peco P11 Point motor imported by Australian

Model Craft Co. 272/46

Pufsuk pneumatic point operating system by Pufsuk

Systems 262/52
QSOL 5 Resistance Soldering Unit by C.T.O.A.N.

Electronics 272/42
Rail Infrastructure Corporation NDHF Concrete

Sleeper Wagon by Hawksmoore Mode! Railway

HO Kits. Casula Hobbies 262/51
Ready-made Palm Trees. DCC Concepts 264/58

Ready-to-run Victorian GJX, GJF, VHRX, VHRF &
VHGF Aluminium Grain Hoppers in HO. Auscision 272/44
SAR and AN single-ended 930 class diesel in HO.
Trainorama
Specialised Container Transport ABFY covered van

267/53

in N by SAR N Scale Detailers 270/49
SSR & CFCLAT class diesel-electric locomotives

in HO. Auscision Models 266/42
Steel loads in HO and N scale by Great Model

Trains. Samples Gwydir Valley Models 268/47
Transition Rail Joiners by Micro Engineering from

Gwydir Valley Models 273/48
V/Line G class and Australian National BL class

locomotives in N scale by Aust-N-Rail 268/48
Various reintroduced Lima Australian prototype

models. Hornby International 271/40

Vic's Railways Volumes 1 & 2. Series 567 Rail Video 269/45
Victorian Railways ‘Flat-top’ T class in N. Aust-N-Rail 270/51
Victorian Railways R-T-R GY open wagon in HO.

Aust-N-Rail 265/43
Victorian Railways T Class locomotive in HO.

Powerline 269/42
Victorian Railways Y class diesel-electric

locomotives in HO. Austrains 270/46
VR GH/FH wagon walkways in HO. Model Etch ~ 264/60
VR JX Bogie Cement Hopper in HO. Austrains 268/42

AUTHORS

Agland, Charlie

Chinaman’s Creek 273/16
Attenborough, Peter

QR National 262/30

QR Traveltrains 264/24

Pacific National Queensland 266/33
Axup, David

Pelican Inlet & Wombat Ridge Steam Navigation &

Tramway Company 272/16
Baillie, David

Modelling Victorian Railways Tank Wagons 268/24

Paint Tin to Rainwater Tank 264/29

Balderson, Ross

Sydney Terminal - Central Electric 266/39
Bayside Model Railway Club

Barcoola 267/17
Beauchamp, Rod

Align that Coupler! 263/32
Brown, Graeme

Retro Review — Tri-ang Suburbans 271/44
Burford, Rob

Peter Ziegler 268/52
Burman, Peter

Ride Control 267/36
Butler, Trevor

Bonding Delrin 238/55
Clark, Peter

Pilbara Ore Cars 272/31
Collins, Paul

Styrene & RTR Chassis = SAR Steam 264/40
Collins, Phil

Prototype File - NSW Goninan-built

WTY/NGTY/NGPF Hopper Wagons 273/42
Coomer, Jack

The Queensland Echo 263/26
Cunningham, Ron

Spring was in the Air 262/36
Visible Staging 263/29

“Why Now?” | Hear You Ask 264/56

Every Picture Tells a Story 265/42

Do As | Say Not As | Do 266/32

Ramblings about Branchline Ramblings 267/48
Davis, Donald

Mould a Rock Face 264/52
Deans, lan

Near Enough Sitting Cars for the Indiian Pacific,

Ghan & Overland 271/24
Denning, Aaron

Weathering Diesels: 4718 267/30
Dennis, John

Wallaville 266/17

Pelican Inlet & Wombat Ridge Steam Navigation &
Tramway Company 272/16
Detail Hound

VLCX444 - Detail Hound 265/56
Diamond, John

Changing Point Frog Polarity 264/45
Dix, Stuart

East Tamar 271/16
Doherty, Neville

Garden Railway 262/34
Driver, Lincoln

Wallaville 266/17
Dunlop, | S (Tim)

Fyfe Thorpe 270/59
Dunn, lan

Last of the Bulldogs 262/46
The Power of the Internet 262/3
Tribute to Ron Preston 262/44

H is for Hopper — Development of the BCH Hopper

and its Brethren 263/37

Realism versus Reality 263/3

Exhibition Musings 265/3
Just Who Is ‘The Modeller? 266/3
The Vexed Question of Wheels 268/31

‘Ramblings’ Rambles On 267/3

Notable Anniversaries 268/3

Prototype file 49 Class 270/40
Australian National EL Class 271/34

Is Anyone Listening Over There? 271/3
The NSWGR NN/35 Class 272/36

Conventions 272/3
Edwards, Greg

NSW ‘Early Days’ Rolling Stock 269/38
Ennis, Peter

Constructing a Victorian Private Owner HY

wagon — The APM 267/44

Constructing a VR NN Ballast Hopper 263/22
Fitzsummons, Leo

Make a Cockatoo or Two 263/31
Flynn, Phil

Changing Locomotive Numbers 272/31

Roll Out Your Roadbed 273/63

Foulkes, David

Resistance Soldering Explained 267/32
Fussell, Rod

Quick ‘n’ easy Pilbara Ore Car 272/30
Gallagher, Bob

Tribute to Ron Preston 262/44
Times Have Changed 264/3

Fred Gill 266/47

Fyfe Thorpe 270/59

Remembering our Beginnings 27313
John Huxtable 273/57

Gardner, Nigel
HO Scale Imperial Dimensions Conversion Chart  263/33

HO Scale Metric Dimensions Conversion Chart ~ 264/41
Goodsell, Graeme

Forby2 Junction 262/17
NSW Railway Buildings 264/55
Graham, Jim

Make a Searchlight Signal - Driven by a Picaxe ~ 269/28
Gray, Ben

Creating Realistic Australian Scenery 266/26
Gross, Richard

Tracklaying: Across the Baseboard Joint 264/50
Hadley, Phillip

Fairfield 270/16

Higgins, Peter

Soldering Whitemetal Made Easy — The Berg’s WS 264/30
Hodges, Trevor

Getting into O-Scale — Building R White & Sons

Blacksmiths 262/26
Holden, Ralph

Superintendent’s Notebook — Disputed Territory ~ 262/62
Superintendent’s Notebook — The Bus 263/54
Superintendent’s Notebook — Tulana Downs 264/50
Superintendent’s Notebook — A Long Way From

Home 265/27
Superintendent’s Notebook — Acts of God 267/28

Superintendent’s Notebook — The Train That Broke 268/33
Superintendent’s Notebook — Up No.93 269/25
Superintendent’s Notebook — The Telegraph 270/31
Superintendent’s Notebook — Fatal Refreshments  271/28

Superintendent’s Notebook — Milepost 270 273/25

Superintendent’s Notebook — A Real Tip Truck ~ 266/29
Hoppitt, Bruce

Pour in the Weight 269/56
Hussey, Colin

Organic Track Cleaning 266/24

Laying Straight Track 270/25
Hutchinson, Jim

NSWGR Pre-Cast Concrete Station Buildings —

Modelling the Pc2 272/24

Modelling the Pc1 269/31
Jansen, Brendan

Managing your Model Railway Inventory 270/33

Realistic Sound for Australian Locomotives 264/36
Jarvis, Peter

The Double Combination Square — A Handy Tool  267/46
Jeffery, Phil

Beyond the Fence — Trucks 271/27

Beyond the Fence — Country Fire Authority 262/40

Beyond the Fence — Somerville (Victoria) 264/34

Beyond the Fence - Yarck (Victoria) 263/34

Beyond the Fence — Tyabb (Victoria) 269/26

Beyond the Fence — Dandenong 266/25

Beyond the Fence — Westall (Victoria) 270/26

Beyond the Fence — Dean 265/28

Beyond the Fence — Mirboo North 267/35

Beyond the Fence — Boolarra (Victoria) 268/30

Beyond the Fence — Myrtleford 272/29

Beyong the Fence — Newlyn (Victoria) 273/30
Jenkins, Dave

Build an Australian Style Sawmill 270/32
Jones, Chris

QR National Standard Gauge Rolling Stock 267/40
Kahler, Garry

Reuse and Recycle - Culvert 272/53

Reuse and Recycle - Country Fuel Depot Tanks  273/33

Reuse and Recycle — Goods Yard Crane 273/60

Kavanagh, Brett
Modelling the Silverton SQBF Container Wagons  270/23



Kavanagh, Kevin

Stan Filsell
Kelly, Frank

Build a Working Buffing/Diaphragm Plate
Knife, Phil

Bill Webb
Krause, Peter

West of the Divide
Laidlay, Mark

‘See-through’ T Class
Laidlay, Mark

Fyfe Thorpe
Lee, Andrew

SPUD for DCC
Lewis, Peter

Time & Patience
Lloyd, Roger

More Tractive Effort for the Eureka AD60
Longworth, Jim

NSWGR'’s O Scale Model Railways
Love, Tony

Parrallel Running in Victoria — a ‘Might-have-been’

Lovett, Bruce

Bachmann
Ly, Maikha

Cheap Reference Photo Display
Australianising a Left-Hand Drive Car
Mackie, Craig

Magic Toilet Block

Construct a DCC Decoder Tester
Madeley, Graeme

It's Not Hard to Make Turnouts
McEwan, W D

Making Acid-free Soldering Flux
Building Scenery with Fibreglass
McInerney, James

Gawler

Queensland Live Steam

Weathering with Acrylics — Simple Techniques for

Rolling Stock
Max Russell
Hobsons Bay 2007
Lineside
New South Wales Scenes
Brake Van or Guard’s Van
Gallery — Hobson’s Bay 2008
The ‘Fifth Dimension’
Epping (NSW) Exhibition
East Tamar Addendum
Lineside — Wolgan Valley Railway
NSWGRinTT
Peter Leggett
Miller, Warren
Making Realistic Coach Diaphragms
Silent Running
Mitchell, David
Storage Shelf Model Railway
Moss, Phil
Dr John Timothy St Leger (Tim) Moss
Murphy, Dennis
Quick Display Stand
Make a Photo Reference File
Don’t Forget the Roof!
Building a Simple Photographic Diorama
Neale, David
Dr William Lesley (Bill) Baker
Nixon, Peter
Building Penrose Gorge
Oberg, Leon
Recycled Rolling Stock
Parker, John
Sound for the Austrains CL
Parnell, Tony
Keep the Trains Rolling
Peterson, David
Ron Sebbens
Riddell, Greg
NSW Coil Steel Wagons
Rogers, Paul
Retro Review - Tri-ang Suburbans

269/48

273/32

268/51

265/17

273/26

270/59

272/33

268/16

266/31

273/34

271/29

271/54

264/54
266/52

264/48
273/60

265/34

262/43
263/33

262/60
263/30

265/29
263/52
265/40
267/47
268/40

269/3
270/36

270/3
272/34
272/32
272/33
273/40
273/56

269/23
270/60

273/28
272/52
270/30
273/24
269/55
264/46
272/52
268/37
267/29
265/38
262/37
270/59
271/32

271/44

Ryan, Pat

Improving the Original Trainorama VLX
Sadler, Greg & Kim

Shelley
Sandner, Werner

‘Australianising’ Tillig Turnouts
Sim, Chris

A Streamlined R Class?
Skelton, Phil

Build a Locomotive Rerailer
Small, Geoff

Smaldon Curve
Smith, Malcolm

Lineside — Capertee Valley
Smithers, John

Building a Model Workbench for $7.00

Workshop
Stack, Bob

A Garden Recipe
Stuart, Max

Mind the Gap 2 — Locomotive Fallplates
Templeman, Alan

Modelling 5190
Tonkin, Rod

Martindale Creek Goes Digital
Tyers, William

Changing Point Frog Polarity
Veitch, Craig

Titivating the 80 Class Diesel

Dressing up a Corner
Waghorn, Don

Adjusting Auscision Couplers
Waid, Kevin

Peter Leggett
Walker, Graham

US to Australian Wire Size Conversion Table

Warton, Craig
NSWGR WS Bulk Wheat Wagon -
Prototype & Model

Watson, Graham
Loco Depots to Model

Weickhardt, lan

Colour Light Signalling Systems on the Victorian

Railways, Part 1
Booking Back

Colour Light Signalling Systems on the Victorian

Railways, Part 2
Williams, Doug

QR National Standard Gauge Rolling Stock
Pacific National Queensland’s Wagon Fleet

Wright, Glenn
Fairfield

265/26

264/17

264/47

269/24

266/30

263/17

273/59

264/54
269/16

262/41

268/34

27027

262/42

264/45

264/28
271/30

271/28

273/56

267/65

264/32

264/42

265/22

268/36

267/24

267/40
266/36

270/16

AAM
AHC
AML
Anton
AR
BGB

Review Manufacturer Legend

All Aboard Modellbahn
Australian Model Craft
Activity Media Ltd
Anton’s Trains

AR Kits

Broad Gauge Bodies

Bullamankanka
Bullamankanka Models

Channel 5 Productions
Casula Hobbies

CIL Distributiors
Eastcoast Model Imports
Eveleigh Press
Ginninderra Press
Gwydir Valley Models
Hollywood Press
Hanovale Model Castings
Iron Horse Press

lan Lindsay Models
Lloyd’s Model Railways
Keiran Ryan Models
Model Etch

Model Railroad Craftsman
Main West Coast

North Coast Engineering
Redfern Model Trains
Rosenberg Publsihing
Steam & Things

SCR Publications

Steam Era Models

TES Wholesalers

Train Hobby Publications




